

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/07/2011 INFORMAL LETTING**

PROJECT NO. 085-471  
PCN NO. 125R  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 28,427.37

COUNTY: Harding

Remove Ditch Block & Plug Pipe  
on Hwy 85

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1  
CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2011

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		JH Hilt Engineering Black Hawk SD		Pedersen Excavating Spearfish SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
002	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	4.00		0.00	20.00	80.00	100.00	400.00
003	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2.00		0.00	50.00	100.00	500.00	1,000.00
004	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	201.00		0.00	10.00	2,010.00	21.00	4,221.00
005	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
006	Controlled Density Fill	CuYd	10.00		0.00	350.00	3,500.00	400.00	4,000.00
007	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	22.16	443.20	22.16	443.20
008	Traffic Control	Unit	238.00		0.00	1.00	238.00	2.00	476.00
009	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
011	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	60.00		0.00	10.00	600.00	10.00	600.00
TOTAL					0.00		12,471.20		28,640.20